## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Martin J. Baker			10/24/2006	
John Paisley			10/26/2006	
Tim Waterman			11/06/2006	
Tony Tamasauskas		10/24/2006		
Alan Bale		10/24/2006		
Paul Merritt			10/24/2006	
Bruce Hutchison			10/30/2006	
Name: Street Address:				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
City:		Hampshire		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	RG22 6HZ			
			]	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
	Гуре	Numbe	r	
		Numbe	r	
Property Application Number	·		r	
Property Application Number	·		r	
Property Application Number	·	29265917	r	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (612)34	29265917		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (612)34	29265917 9-6556 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (612)34 <i>I be sent via US</i> 612392 alan@n	9-6556 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7306 Im-iplaw.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (612)34 <i>I be sent via US</i> 612392 alan@n e: Alan D.	9-6556 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7306 um-iplaw.com Kamrath		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (612)34 <i>I be sent via US</i> 612392 alan@n e: Alan D. 900 Sec	29265917 9-6556 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7306 Im-iplaw.com Kamrath cond Avenue South		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (612)34 <i>I be sent via US</i> 612392 alan@n e: Alan D. 900 Sec Suite 82	29265917 9-6556 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7306 Im-iplaw.com Kamrath cond Avenue South		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0005347US (20060923.DES)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan D. Kamrath				
Total Attachments: 3 source=20060923ASGNDEED#page1.tif source=20060923ASGNDEED#page2.tif source=20060923ASGNDEED#page3.tif					

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We

(1) Martin J. Baker having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(2) John Paisley having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(3) Tim Waterman having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(4) Tony Tamasauskas having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(5) Alan Bale having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(6) Paul Merritt having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

(7) Bruce Hutchison having a mailing address of Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom,

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in KEYBOARD for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 29/265,917 filed September 11, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Devlin Electronics Limited of the United Kingdom, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Unit D1, Grafton Way, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 6HZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicant(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignce, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in

> PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0949

and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, I/We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that J/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that J/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignce, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, this deed is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date 24 October 2006 Witness Signature (print name below) (2) Date 24 Deroin 2, 2006 Name of Inventor John Paisley Witness Signature (print name below) 6 NOV. (3) Date 2006 Name of Inventor Witness Signature\_Sc (print name below)

PATENT REEL: 018520 FRAME: 0950 (4) Date 24 The crost 2006

Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_\_ Tony Tamasauskas

Witness Signature ( (print name below)

BARAH

(5) Date 24 OCTOBER, 2006

Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_\_

(print name below) SARAH W

(6) Date 24 OCTOBER, 2006

Name of Inventor

Paul Merritt

Witness Signature

SAN

(7) Date 30 OLTOBER 2006

Name of Inventor

Bruce Hutchison

Witness Signature (print name below)

SAR WERST

RECORDED: 11/15/2006